

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
22			<p data-bbox="643 342 855 371"><u>IA No. 1 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 376 671 405"><u>In</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 409 892 439"><u>AO No.412 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 443 1233 472"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="628 495 1489 618">Mr. Naresh Pant, Advocate through video conferencing and Mr. Raunak Pant, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="628 629 1489 752">Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="628 763 1489 925">At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 04.04.2026 so as to enable him to file objection to the delay condonation application.</p> <p data-bbox="628 936 1489 1014">Urgency Application No. 3 of 2026 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="1027 1149 1382 1178" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1118 1182 1267 1211" style="text-align: right;">12.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1216 732 1245">Jitendra</p>