

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/8			<p>AO No.412 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Raunak Pant, Advocate (through video conferencing) holding brief of Mr. Naresh Pant, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate (through video conferencing) holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.3.</p> <p>An identical issue is involved in AO Nos.160 of 2026 and 188 of 2026.</p> <p>List along with AO Nos.160 of 2026 and 188 of 2026 on 15.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 08.05.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>